MRKEE

335b1635-1 & 335b1635-3 Assembly Drawings

10 Row - Transportable Bleachers - Away-Game Series - Optional Transport Kit - 21 Feet - Weight: 3193Ibs - Seats 113

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

CSs.1 — COVER SHEET

D1 — BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

GS.1 — GROUND SILL PLAN

BA.1 — BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

PF.1 — PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

TAA — TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)
TA.2 — TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)
TA.3 — TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

VA1 — VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

GR.1 — GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

DS.1 — DETAIL SHEET



AutoCAD SHX Text
 - COVER SHEET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
CS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - DETAIL SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GROUND SILL PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
GS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - GUARDRAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TA.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
 - VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1


SECTION GROSS ACTUAL NO. OF NET
LENGTH SEATS SEATS ROWS SEATS

21 14.00 14.00 1 14
6 4.00 4.00 9 36
11 733 7.00 9 63
NET SEATS 113

WHEELCHAIR SPACES 0

TOTAL NET SEATING CAPACITY 113

(BASED ON 18" PER SEAT)

271

4’—970.C.
TYP.

117

|17 TYP.
END O.H.

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is
not to be reproduced without express written
permission of this manufacturer. We assume no
responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing.
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for
local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

APPROVED BY:

SCAE N.T.S.

DATE: 8 2 ’]6

CHUCK 6/8/2016

DRAWN BY:

JML

TITLE:
NON ELEVATED 10 ROW x 21'—0" BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

BLEACHER MODEL #: 335h1635-1-DLX / 335b1635-3-DLX

| DRAWING NUMBER:

1D.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 10 ROW x 21'-0" BLEACHER SEATING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TD.1


DETAIL "A”

BLEACHER FRAME

3/8 x 1%" LAG SCREW

< PJ/ ( f 1 T
\ \ _a °
2x06 TREATED GROUND SILL T
1 \&\ 1 1 67
1 1 \>
T : A - -H . A
DETAIL "A”
TP 8 PLS. \ / GROUND SILL
[ [ 1] ] [ |
U
‘ 8'—0"+ LONG 2x6 8'—0"+ LONG 2x6 ‘
\ TREATED GROUND SILL \ \ TREATED GROUND SILL \
This drawing and all information contained herein is Pa rk Wa re h o u se L LC
. H
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LS. and is 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
not to be reproduced without express written SCALE: NTS APPROVED BY: ORAWN BY- L
issi f thi fact . Wi N =T
WAREHOUSE :)erm|55|-o?o is manu af: urer. We aslsume r.10 DATE: 8/2716 CHUCK 6/8/201 6
esponsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. e
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for NON ELEVATED 1— ROW x 21'—0" ANCHORING ASSEMBLY
local permits and occupancy requirements. BLEACHER MODEL #: DRAWING NUMBER:
335b1635-1-DLX / 335b1635-3-DLX | BA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
2x6 TREATED GROUND SILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL "A" TYP. 8 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1½" LAG SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x6 TREATED GROUND SILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL "A"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 1- ROW x 21'-0" ANCHORING ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1


1x6 MILL RISER PLANK

6—8 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME

9—10 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME \_D
1 1

INSTALLATION NOTE:

DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW

RISER PLANK

INSTALL REAR GUARDRAIL
POST BEFORE INSTALLING ROW 10 X—BRACING.
IF THIS IS NOT DONE, THE INSTALLED X—BRACING
WILL HAVE TO BE LOOSENED TO INSTALL REAR
GUARDRAIL POST.

\

L)
\_\E] E led LM ],
[y L_:_.I.J‘_J: L_:_.J

ROWS 2-9
1—5 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME w
DBL. 2x10 FOOT PLANK \
ROWS 2—10 1) G
\ 1 L LT T
1 \&\ 1 1
2x10 SEAT PLANK | 557 R I O P P
Q 1 1 1 1 \>
! | o \ATTACH USING 3/8 x
LI 1 O 1% HEX HD BOLT,
‘ I B & FLANGE NUT.
I %2
) NS
‘ ‘ Lod Leled, NG . SEPARATION POINT
MG |
o \/ " ‘. 10>‘<
1" HoLp p oo S
i || | N R P | TYP o <
1 f f =1 . /7\ /7
7 L]
| o | |
1 1
W%” HOLD TYP X—BRACE
ROW 1 ONLY

5-9 1/4”
X—BRACING

6—7 7/8"
X—BRACING

5-5 3/4”
X—BRACING

4'—10%" SPACERBRACE.
ATTACH USING 3/8 x
1%4” HEX HD BOLT,

& FLANGE NUT. ROW
10 ONLY, TYP.

ALL BAYS.

51 3/4”
X—BRACING

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is
not to be reproduced without express written
permission of this manufacturer. We assume no
responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing.
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for
local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
e 8/2/16 CHUCK 6/8/2016 ML
TITL

E:
NON ELEVATED 10 ROW x 21'—0" BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #: 33511635.1-DLX / 335b1635-3-DLX

| DRAWING NUMBER:

BA.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 2-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SEPARATION POINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
  INSTALL REAR GUARDRAIL POST BEFORE INSTALLING ROW 10 X-BRACING. IF THIS IS NOT DONE, THE INSTALLED X-BRACING WILL HAVE TO BE LOOSENED TO INSTALL REAR GUARDRAIL POST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
9-10 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
6-8 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-5 ROW TRANS. SEAT FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-1 3/4" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-10½" SPACERBRACE. ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. ROW  10 ONLY, TYP.  ALL BAYS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-5 3/4" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-11 3/4 X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-2 7/8" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-9 1/4" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-7 7/8" X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 10 ROW x 21'-0" BLEACHER ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
BA.1


8D b

127 TYP END
OVERHANG

PLANK PLAN
— WAREHOUSE
] 21°-0 | 2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK
| | | | |
| | | | |
/\\\ 211_011
U o DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK
| | | | |
F | | 1 | |
\ 21 -0 DBL 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2—10
U 21"=0
| ! | |
‘ ‘ o ‘ ———2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK ROWS 2-9
C ¥ L |
| 6 -0 | | 11'-0 | 2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-9
3” F ‘—~ B 6”
L@ 21-0 | 1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 2-9
T
N " FRAMING PLAN | |
NOT TO SCALE
BRI | J |
w L — X—BRACE ROW 10 ONLY
— SPACER BRACE @ ROW 10
ONLY. TYP ALL BAYS
| — X—BRACE @ ROWS 3, 4, 6, 8, & 10
I 1] ] X ] i
4 429" oc TYP P HORIZONTAL LIFT BRACE ANGLE

TRANSPORT KIT WHEEL LOCATION

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

not to be reproduced without express written SCALE:

DATE:

N.T.S APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:

8/2/16 CHUCK 6/8/2016 JML

permission of this manufacturer. We assume no

responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing.

TITLE:
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is ot responsible for NON ELEVATED 10 ROW x 21°—0” PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

local permits and occupancy requirements.

BLEACHER MODEL : 3351635 4 01 % / 335b1635-3-DLX |DRAWING NUMBER: PE 1



AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONTAL LIFT BRACE ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACE @ ROWS 3, 4, 6, 8, & 10

AutoCAD SHX Text
SPACER BRACE @ ROW 10 ONLY.  TYP ALL BAYS

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT WHEEL LOCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL 1x6 MILL TOP ROW RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK ROWS 2-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL RISER PLANK ROWS 2-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED TOP ROW SEAT PLANK 

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
11'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK ROWS 1-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK ROWS 2-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
X-BRACE ROW 10 ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 10 ROW x 21'-0" PLANK & FRAMING PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
PF.1


7/8"¢ SUPPORT

ROD
WHEEL

ASSEMBLY

AN

AR SN
VA A A A A A A N A A

T,
A A A A A A A A A A

DETAIL A’

BLEACHER
— FRAME

HORIZONTAL

BRACE /LIFT ANGLE

SEE DETAIL ‘A’

ROWS 1-5

NOTE:

IF BLEACHER IS MORE THAN 5 ROWS,

MOVE REAR SECTION FIRST

CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

FRONT

SEE PRINT TK—HVY02 (FIGURE #5)

FOR ROWS 6—10

REMOVE (2) 3/8 BOLTS

TO TRANSPORT

WAREHOUSE

oll

L

L1

TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS
LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME
(FRONT TO REAR)

¥TRANSPO% WHEEL ASSEMBLY /
—
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY *

QO

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is
not to be reproduced without express written
permission of this manufacturer. We assume no
responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing.
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for
local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
DATE: CHUCK 6/8/2016 ML
TITLE:

TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)

BLEACHER MODEL #: 33511635.1-DLX / 335b1635-3-DLX

| DRAWING NUMBER:

TK.



AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE PRINT TK-HVY02 (FIGURE #5) FOR ROWS 6-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: IF BLEACHER IS MORE THAN 5 ROWS, MOVE REAR SECTION FIRST

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE (2) 3/8 BOLTS TO TRANSPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME (FRONT TO REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
7/8"  SUPPORTROD

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER  FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
WHEEL  ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONTAL  BRACE/LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TK.1


ROWS 6-10

WAREHOUSE
FRONT
7
| | | | | | °
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME ‘ — ‘
— ——H—
SEE PRINT TK—HVYO1 (FIGURE #4) 1 1 T
FOR ROWS 1-5
REMOVE (2) 3/8 BOLTS ———— i
TO TRANSPORT 1N
| |1 L] | ] 1
I \\/\ [l I
ol _ol
- i
: : e
N-TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY /
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY
TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS

LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME
(FRONT TO REAR)

This drawing and all information contained herein is Pa rk Wa re h o u se y L LC

the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. andis 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

not to be reproduced without express written SCALE: NTS APPROVED BY: ORAWN BY-

e 8/2/16 CHUCK 6/8/2016 JML

permission of this manufacturer. We assume no

responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. TITLE:

PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)

local permits and occupancy requirements. BLEACHER MODEL #:335bl635-1-DLX / 335b1635-3-DLX |DRAWING NUMBER: TK 2



AutoCAD SHX Text
SEE PRINT TK-HVY01 (FIGURE #4) FOR ROWS 1-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT TONGUE & ATTACHMENTS  LOCATE NEAR CENTER POINT OF FRAME  (FRONT TO REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
REMOVE (2) 3/8 BOLTS TO TRANSPORT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TK.2


ARKEE:

DIRECTION OF MOVE

WHEEL LOCATION

[N

\TRANSPORT TONGUE

]

FLAT BAR
STOP

NN NN N
DIRECTION OF LIFT

|

/ BLEACHER FRAME
,77717 ,E
—‘ [7

5
//hﬁ\\
(INTERNAL HYDRAULIC JACK) /

(L)L) D) K A A A A

SAYSNANNYNANNSAANSANNNSNANNNA

/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/:/
/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\k\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/
A A A A A A A A A A A A .

ATTACH WHEEL ASSEMBLY USING

3/8 x 1 HEX HD BOLT & HEX
NUT AT CENTER FRAME ONLY.

(FRONT AND REAR)

HORIZONTAL LIFT BRACE

LINE UP PINS TO HOLE IN
HORIZONTAL BRACE

(FIGURE #3)

&)

HORIZONTAL LIFTING

BRACE (FRONT & REAR)

(FIGURE #2)

HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

2x2 HORIZONTAL
LIFT ANGLE

ATTACH TRANSPORT
KIT USING %

HEX HD BOLT &
FLANGE NUT. TYP.
2 PLS.

3/8 HEX HD.

BOLT, AND FLANGE
NUT. (CENTER
FRAME ONLY)

BLEACHER
FRAME

BOLT & FLANGE NUT.
TYP. ALL FRAMES.

TONGUE ASSEMBLY

1/2 x 3 1/2" SQ HD BOLT — TYP
(2) PER TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET
ATTACH BRACKET AS CLOSE TO CENTER
FRONT TO BACK ON END (2) FRAMES.

BLEACHER FRAME

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is
not to be reproduced without express written
permission of this manufacturer. We assume no
responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing.
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for
local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N T S ] APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
e 8/2716 CHUCK 6/8/2016 JML
TITLE:

TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

BLEACHER MODEL #3351)1635-1-DLX / 335bI635-3-DLX

| DRAWING NUMBER:

w3



AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TONGUE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT TO BACK ON END (2) FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH BRACKET AS CLOSE TO CENTER

AutoCAD SHX Text
TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2 x 3 1/2" SQ HD BOLT - TYP

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) PER TONGUE ATTACHMENT BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONTAL LIFTING BRACE (FRONT & REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIRECTION OF MOVE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT TONGUE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
TK.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT, AND FLANGE NUT. (CENTER FRAME ONLY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 HORIZONTAL LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH TRANSPORT KIT USING ½ HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. 2 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT, AND FLANGE NUT. (CENTER FRAME ONLY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 HORIZONTAL LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. ALL FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH TRANSPORT KIT USING ½ HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. TYP. 2 PLS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZONTAL LIFT BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH WHEEL ASSEMBLY USING 3/8 x 1¼ HEX HD BOLT & HEX NUT AT CENTER FRAME ONLY. (FRONT AND REAR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
LINE UP PINS TO HOLE IN HORIZONTAL BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
(INTERNAL HYDRAULIC JACK)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DIRECTION OF LIFT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLAT BAR STOP


ROWS 2,7 STEP PLAN

BLEACHER FRAME

EQUAL + EQUAL

2x10 SEAT PLANK

— B

b\

DOUBLE 2x10

= [

FOOT PLANK

ﬂ‘@‘ﬂ

=]

KASLE STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)
CENTER AISLE HANDRAIL BRACKET
BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE

2x10 SEAT PLANK

STANDARD AISLE

STIFFENER (DET. 3)

OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

ROW 6 AISLE STEP PLAN

BLEACHER FRAME

2x10 ANODIZED
SEAT PLANK

EQUAL

4

i

I]@:IF

DOUBLE 2x10

[ et

i =1

MILL FOOT PLANK

=0

=

=T [

(=]

2x10 ANODIZED

SEAT PLANK

® o

2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK
REFER TO PLANK PLAN
FOR PLANK LENGTH

TYP AISLE HANDRAIL FLANGE ATTACHMENT DETAIL

HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

2x5 AISLE PLANK

GALV. 3/8 x 3%" HEX HD BOLT
GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER

FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK
/ [REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

\A\SLE BRACKET
é\wxe RISER

ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2” FROM THE
LEADING EDGE OF THE FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS

2x10 FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP PLANK).
SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY,

SO THAT THE BOLT

VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. DRILL 87/16" HOLES L
(FOR 3/8" BOLT). ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING

GALVANIZED BOLTS,

GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER

FLANGE NUT

HANDRAIL BRACKET

ROWS 5,9 STEP PLAN

EQUAL —+— EQUAL

|
ile =

/“@“\
/gl

B

Lzl

=)

\/

STANDARD AISLE
STIFFENER (DET. 3)

ZASLE
PLANK

STANDARD AISLE
STIFFENER (DET. 3)

CENTER AISLE STIFFENER
BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT
PLANKS AS AISLE

OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

ROWS 3,4,8,10 STEP PLAN

EQUAL + EQUAL

=1
[I=1]

@]@j
[i=0]

p= 1

BLEACHER FRAME

2x10 SEAT PLANK

DOUBLE 2x10
FOOT PLANK

2x10 SEAT PLANK

BLEACHER FRAME

2x10 SEAT PLANK

DOUBLE 2x10
FOOT PLANK

ETYP. AISLE BKT

DETAIL

) FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL

) REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL

2x5 MILL

NOT TO SCALE

CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

AISLE PLANK

[CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

TYP. HOLD
DOWN CLIP

AISLE STIFFENER
BRACKET

TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.
NOT TO SCALE TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

[CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

TYP. HOLD
DOWN CLIP

AISLE STIFFENER ’
ACKET / .

AISLE HANDRAIL

TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE )
BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

NOT TO SCALE

® TYP. AISLE HANDRAIL BKT DETAIL

D TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

(CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10
MILL FOOT PLANK

2x5 MILL
AISLE PLANK

AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET: AND FLANGE NUT.
WITH BOLTED ON REMOV—

ABLE AISLE e ATTACH BRACKETS USING 3/8

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x5 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN) ?‘

HOLE IS NOT DRILLED INTO A

FLAT WASHERS, AND FLANGE NUTS.

5 ENDCAP
\ I / NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
2x10 SEAT PLANK
STANDARD AISLE
STIFFENER (DET. 3)
2x5 AISLE
BLANK CENTER AISLE STIFFENER
BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT T
STANDARD AISLE
Jen s Bl 3 STEP AISLE HANDRAL B
[
D) T |
\_ T ‘ ‘
[
[
1) =
T
(.
I
L L) e e e e i e B o
C \‘ T T |
| (I
N T
4 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL S L) 4 R I A T
D) ] -
- IAr R R A B
I
T T . TJ L ] ‘
_’I \‘ T T T T
e PARKES
1x6 MILL CONTINOUS . . . .
RISER PLANK 2N = — ELEVATION AT AISLE |
2x5 MILL AISLE T o D: B \ WAREHOUSE
STEP PLANK ! T ;J L‘ || ‘:L |4|
2
= il BN
T
e e e e e This daving nd ol nornaton conaned ren | P@rk Warehouse, LLC
e property 0 , .and is . .
L] b duced without i 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446
| not to be reproduced without express written SCALE: NTS APPROVED BY: ORAWN BY:
= 16" HT%LPDa permission of this manufacturer. We assume no DAE g 2 1‘6 CHUCK 6/8/20'] 6 JML
B ’ responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing. TTLE:
} " HoLD PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for ' 10 ROW VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY
+Row2/ 1 ONLY local permits and occupancy requirements. BLEACHER MODEL #335bl635-1-DLX / 335b1635-3-DLX

VA.1

| DRAWING NUMBER:



AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE STEP PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 MILL CONTINOUS RISER PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
4 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
3 STEP AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALIGN EDGE OF FLANGE APPROX. 1/2" FROM THE LEADING EDGE OF THE FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK (NOT THE 2x5 AISLE STEP PLANK). SLIGHTLY ADJUST FLANGE LOCATION, IF NECESSARY, SO THAT THE BOLT HOLE IS NOT  DRILLED INTO A VERTICAL LEG OF THE PLANK. DRILL  7/16" HOLES(FOR 3/8" BOLT). ASSEMBLE AS SHOWN USING GALVANIZED BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS, AND FLANGE NUTS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL / FLANGE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8 FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONTMOST CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CONTINUOUS 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
GALV. 3/8" FLAT WASHER

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 RISER

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE HANDRAIL BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT  PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE  STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10  FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL AISLE PLANK  REFER TO PLANK PLAN FOR PLANK LENGTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ANODIZED SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
CENTER AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET BETWEEN SEAT  PLANKS AS AISLE OVERHANGS MAY DIFFER

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
STANDARD AISLE  STIFFENER (DET. 3)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE 2x10  FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 SEAT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
10 ROW VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
VA.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH BRACKETS USING 3/8 GALV. HEX HD. BOLT AND FLANGE NUT. (TYP 2 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET WITH BOLTED ON REMOV- ABLE AISLE BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE HANDRAIL BKT DETAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT AND FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. AISLE BKT DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET  TO ACCEPT AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
FRONT AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTINUOUS DOUBLE 2x10 MILL FOOT PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 MILL  AISLE PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. 5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER  BRACKET TO ACCEPT  AISLE HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
AISLE STIFFENER BRACKET

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR AISLE H.R. BRACKET DETAIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x5 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x5 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
7


REAR GUARDRAIL M-.
WIRE TIES, (REAR VIEW) ~
LN Ykt ==t
WAREHOUSE
_| | [ AL [ [ ) [ | I AL T )4
192000 9.9:90:9:9. < |
KK FERRRLKS AT
KKK PRRRRLRKS X5
[PCCRRA KRK KKK KX
92909, 999,999, CHXP
KR FRIKRRKNS] RO
0] BRI Lo @
ROseseco N 02020202020 %0% 5SS > 7
IKOCKXRKX] PRAIX KKK XK S
!b"’”’“ “”%’“’.‘ ‘..“" SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE ELBOW & (2) 5/8 SET SCREWS
!””. “"”””"4 "““, 11’=10” LONG THIS SECTION
| 0’0’0‘0’0’0“ 0‘0‘0‘\0 i
N y “"”"‘ . ‘.‘ E WIRETIE — APPROX. ol
A NAVASNVAVAVAY \ X : | ¥ EVERY 12 |
W TYP TENSION BAND — ‘
SIDE CHA\N)UN% ‘
| FABRTE@ SHZTTC?N \
REAR CHA\m\NK FABRIC % RN roL FOST il
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 21 - ol 9 | ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS
SET SCREWS NOTE CAREFULLY THE DIRECTION TEN— Mi)( a0 q § L /
GAP REAR GUARDRAIL POST
Sl SV 1 | &
v 28" THS SECTION T |
g. J - Il: : 10 =77 LONG THIS SECTION
CAP ALL EXPOSED PIPE ENDS “m Si
e | < /)
y ﬂ\: Lad I.I1 —+= a4
i 2
i i i

This drawing and all information contained herein is Pa rk Wa re h o u se , L LC

the property of PARIC WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

not to be reproduced without express written SCALE: NTS APPROVED BY: ORAWN BY-

permission of this manufacturer. We assume no OATE: 8/2/16 CHUCK 6/8/201 6 JML

responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing.

TITLE:
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for NON ELEVATED 10 ROW x 21'—0" GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

local permits and occupancy requirements. BLEACHER MODEL #:335bl635-1-DLX / 335b1635-3-DLX |DRAWING NUMBER: GR.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP TENSION BAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE CAREFULLY THE DIRECTION TEN- SION BANDS ARE TO BE POSITIONED 

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC - 11'-6" THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE CHAINLINK FABRIC  4'-8" THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 11'-10" LONG THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 5'-0" LONG THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRETIE - APPROX. EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GUARDRAIL PIPE 10'-7" LONG THIS SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAP ALL EXPOSED PIPE ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(REAR VIEW)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL PIPE CONSISTS OF 1 PCS. @ 21'-1½",

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR CHAINLINK FABRIC 21'-0" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIRE TIES,  1 EVERY 12"

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON ELEVATED 10 ROW x 21'-0" GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
GR.1


& TYP X—BRACE CONN. w/1% BOLT

& TYP X—BRACE

CONN. w/3” BOLT

) TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

B TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

& TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

E TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

BLEACHER FRAME

TYP X—BRACING

3/8 HEX HD. BOLT

\%& FLANGE NUT
NOT TO SCALE

BLEACHER FRAMES

TYP X—BRACE

3/8 HEX HD. BOLT
& FLANGE NUT

NOT TO SCALE

5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

TYP. HOLD
DOWN CLIP

|
L

EL/—FLANGE NUT

NOT TO SCALE

—

| —TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP
|| —5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

| —FLANGE NUT

it

)

NOT TO SCALE Ll

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

2x10 ENDCAP

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x J" STAINLESS SCREW
1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

NOT TO SCALE 1x6 ENDCAP

5 REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

& SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

@ VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE—SIDE,BOTT.)

@ DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

@) TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

@ VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

GUARDRAIL POST
VERTICAL

ATTACH GUARDRAIL
ASSEMBLY TO REAR
OF BLEACHER FRAME
USING 3/8" HEX
HEAD BOLT, &
FLANGE NUT.

(TYP. 3 PLS.)

S

ATTACH GUARDRAIL
VERTICAL POST TO
WELDMENT USING 3/8"
HEX HEAD BOLT, &
FLANGE NUT

(TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE:
VERTICAL MUST BE

SQUARE TO ATTACH.
ARM OF WELDMENT.

P

~—

GUARDRAIL POST.
WELDMENT

ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1%” GALV
CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER,
& HEX NUT. TYP 4 PLS EA POST.

=

UPPER ARM

ATTACH UPPER ARM USING
3/8 x 1%4” HEX HD BOLT,
LOCK WASHER, HEX NUT.
THREADS OF BOLT PROTRUDE
AWAY FROM BLEACHER.

| |
=
(] [5 ]

*NOT TO SCALE

*ATTACH SIDE POST
ON END OF PLANK

90" ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS
TYP BOTH ENDS

TENSION BAR — 46" LONG

VERT. PIPE — 41 3/4” LONG

TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE BOLT,
LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.
TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

NOT TO SCALE

#8 x %" STAINLESS SCREW
2x10 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

N
N

\\\\%\\

\\\ |

DBL. 2x10
NOT TO SCALE ENDCAF]

—EH

TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

\QGUARDML PIPE
NENSION BAND PIPE HANGER
3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT,
LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

\RAIL POST

NOT TO SCALE

3/8 x 1%" GALV CARRIAGE BOLT,
LOCK WASHER, & FLANGE NUT.
(BOTH ENDS)

/-VERTICAL PIPE — 42%"

TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 1%” GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, &
HEX NUT. TYP 3 PER VERT.

\TENSION BAR — 51" LONG

COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)

BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

T
& VERT. PIPE DET.—ELEV, SIDE, BOT.

@ HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

@® TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/3%” BOLT

@ TYP X—BRACE CONN. W/ 1% BOLT

@B TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT
#8 x J; STAINLESS SCREW

€3 VERT. PIPE DETAIL—REAR, TOP
I~ 90" ELBOW. TYP BOTH ENDS.
i \COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.

{ TENSION BAND, % CARRIAGE
BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX
i /NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

VERTICAL PIPE — 41"

ADJ. ELBOW (BOTH ENDS)—/

VERT. PIPE — 42%"— |

TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 11" GALV.
CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER,
AND HEX NUT. TYP 3 PER VERT-

2x2 HORIZONTAL
3/8 x 1% HEX HD

LIFT ANCEE BOLT & FLANGE NUT.
(CENTER FRAME ONLY)

BLEACHER

\</—BLEACHER FRAME
TYP X—BRACE

3/8 x 3%” HEX HD

S

‘ PIPE.
e FRAME
|| | —TENSION BAR — 46 P i Ny BOLT & FLANGE NUT|
TENSION BAR — 517 / f
SLEE 2t B
) . 5 ATTACH USING 3/8 x 3%” HEX %" 1%" HEX HD
TYP. BOTH ENDS. PIPE CAP HD BOLT. & FLANGE NUT x 1% . DBL 1x6
B . BOLT & FLANGE NUT ENDCAP
NOT TO SCALE|  NOT TO SCALE TYP ALL FRAMES. NOT TO SCALE NOT_TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE

1x6 PLANK (UP—SIDE DOWN)

USE

WAREHO

This drawing and all information contained herein is
the property of PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. and is
not to be reproduced without express written
permission of this manufacturer. We assume no
responsibility for unauthorized use of this drawing.
PARK WAREHOUSE, LLC. is not responsible for
local permits and occupancy requirements.

Park Warehouse, LLC

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-294, Delray Beach, FL 33446

SCALE: N.T.S. APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY:
e 8/2/16 CHUCK 6/8/2016 JML
TITLE:

DETAIL SHEETS

BLEACHER MODEL #: 5551,1635-1-DLX / 335bl635-3-DLX

| DRAWING NUMBER:

DS.1



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER MODEL #:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
TITLE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
APPROVED BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN BY:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER:

AutoCAD SHX Text
8/2/16

AutoCAD SHX Text
N.T.S.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAIL SHEETS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHUCK 6/8/2016

AutoCAD SHX Text
JML

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAMES

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. w/3" BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 1½" GALV CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & HEX NUT.  TYP 4 PLS EA POST.

AutoCAD SHX Text
*NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH UPPER ARM USING 3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT, LOCK WASHER, HEX NUT. THREADS OF BOLT PROTRUDE AWAY FROM BLEACHER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
UPPER ARM

AutoCAD SHX Text
*ATTACH SIDE POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
ON END OF PLANK

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDE GD. RAIL POST INSTALLATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW.  TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP. TYP BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT. TYP. 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 41"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46"

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND,   CARRIAGE 516 CARRIAGE BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP. BOTH ENDS.

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL-REAR, TOP

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
BRACE BAND (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1½" GALV CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & FLANGE NUT. (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMBO RAIL CAP (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERTICAL PIPE - 42¼"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 51" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 1½" GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, & HEX NUT. TYP 3 PER VERT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (SIDE, TOP)

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
RAIL POST

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND PIPE HANGER

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 GALV. CARR. BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND TURN UP ON TOP RAIL ONLY

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP. HOLD DOWN CLIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 PLANK ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
90° ELBOW & (2) 3/8 SET SCREWS TYP BOTH ENDS

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 46" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 41 3/4" LONG

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND,   CARRIAGE BOLT, 38 CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER & HEX NUT.   TYP. 3 EACH VERT. PIPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DETAIL (NE-SIDE,BOTT.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL VERTICAL POST TO WELDMENT USING 3/8" HEX HEAD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.) NOTE: VERTICAL MUST BE SQUARE TO ATTACH. ARM OF WELDMENT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  WELDMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
GUARDRAIL POST  VERTICAL

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH GUARDRAIL  ASSEMBLY TO REAR  OF BLEACHER FRAME USING 3/8" HEX HEAD  BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. (TYP. 3 PLS.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REAR GUARDRAIL POST ATTACH.

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DBL. 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x10 ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 2x10 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACING

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. w/1¼ B0LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADJ. ELBOW (BOTH ENDS)

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE - 42¼"

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAND, 3/8 x 1½" GALV. CARRIAGE BOLT, LOCK WASHER, AND HEX NUT.  TYP 3 PER VERT. PIPE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
TENSION BAR - 51"

AutoCAD SHX Text
PIPE CAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VERT. PIPE DET.-ELEV, SIDE, BOT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 1¼" HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE NUT. (CENTER FRAME ONLY)

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x2 HORIZONTAL LIFT ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATTACH USING 3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT, & FLANGE NUT. TYP ALL FRAMES.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
HORIZ. LIFT ANGLE ATTACHMENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/8 x 3½" HEX HD BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLEACHER FRAME

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/3½" BOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
38" x 1¼" HEX HD. BOLT & FLANGE NUT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ANGLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP X-BRACE CONN. W/ 1¼ B0LT

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
 DBL 1x6  ENDCAP

AutoCAD SHX Text
1x6 PLANK (UP-SIDE DOWN)

AutoCAD SHX Text
#8 x  " STAINLESS SCREW12" STAINLESS SCREW

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYP 1x6 ENDCAP ATTACHMENT


	Sheets and Views
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-COVER
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-TOP DOWN
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-ANCHORING
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-BLEACHER ASSEMBLY
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-PLANK LAYOUT
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 1-5)
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY (ROWS 6-10)
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-TRANSPORT KIT ASSEMBLY
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-VERTICAL AISLE ASSEMBLY
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-GUARD RAIL ASSEMBLY
	NA-1021TPDLX_CL-DETAIL SHEET


